

# 2001 Budget

Drafting File For: LRB2134  
(Re-draft of the “/P1” version to “/1”)

(Note: A number of SDC, ARC and LFB compile drafts where used to create to  
“/P1” version of LRBb2134)

Part     **J**    

.....

(Note: LRBb2134 was later re-entered as: LRBb2226)

*Conference Amendment 1*  
*to*  
*Senate Substitute Amendment 1*  
*to*  
*2001 Senate Bill 55*

J

DAK

DAK ✓

b2221.145

Page 1219, line 4: after that line insert:

b1287.7

Page 1219, line 9: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>885.38 (1) (b),>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>885.37 (1g),>"

b0974.1

Page 1219, line 15: after that line insert:

b2030.2

Page 1219, line 15: after that line insert:

b1070.9

Page 1219, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21.

b0929.3

Page 1219, line 21: after that line insert:

b1310.1

Page 1219, line 21: after that line insert:

b1827.3

Page 1219, line 21: after that line insert:

b0924.4

Page 1219, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.

b1993.9

Page 1219, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.

b0924.5

Page 1220, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7 and substitute:

b1993.10

Page 1220, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14.

b0929.4

Page 1223, line 4: after that line insert:

b1428.3

Page 1223, line 4: after that line insert:

b2217.7

Page 1223, line 4: after that line insert:

b0929.5

Page 1223, line 7: after that line insert:

b1310.2

Page 1223, line 7: after that line insert:

b1428.4

Page 1223, line 7: after that line insert:

b0929.6

Page 1223, line 20: after that line insert:

b1428.5

Page 1223, line 20: after that line insert:

b2217.8

Page 1224, line 13: after that line insert:

b1993.11

Page 1224, line 13: delete that line.

b1993.12

Page 1226, line 12: delete lines 12 to 25.

b1993.13

Page 1227, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b1993.14

Page 1228, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.

b1993.15

Page 1229, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b1993.16

Page 1230, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21 and substitute:

b1993.17

Page 1231, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.

b1070.10

Page 1231, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1232, line 7.

b2217.9

Page 1232, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1233, line 13, and substitute:

b2053.5

Page 1236, line 12: after that line insert:

b2193.24

Page 1236, line 12: after that line insert:

RJM  
b2217.8  
b1993.11

b1403.2  
b1403.3  
b1403.4  
b1403.5  
b1994.51

b2217.10  
b2217.11  
b2221.146  
b1070.11

RJM  
b2217.12  
b1070.12

RJM  
b2217.13  
b2217.14  
b1070.13

✓ { b0924.6 GMM  
b1993.18 GMM  
✓ { b0924.7 GMM  
b1993.19 GMM  
b1070.14

b1070.15

RJM  
b2034.6  
b2217.15  
b1993.20

b2012.8  
b2217.16  
b2053.6  
b2056.2

RJM  
b2217.17  
b2221.147

Page 1236, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1241, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1246, line 4: after "943.01 (2)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, (2d),>".

Page 1246, line 8: after "943.70" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, 943.76>".

Page 1247, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the character>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>character>".

Page 1250, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1250, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1250, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1255, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1256, line 4.

Page 1256, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 1256, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1258, line 7.

Page 1258, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1258, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1258, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1260, line 9.

Page 1260, line 10: delete lines 10 to 24.

Page 1260, line 10: delete lines 10 to 24.

Page 1261, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

Page 1261, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

Page 1265, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1267, line 7.

Page 1268, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1271, line 6.

Page 1271, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1271, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1271, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.

Page 1271, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1271, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1280, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1280, line 10: delete lines 10 to 22 and substitute:

Page 1280, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1280, line 22: after that line insert:



b2026.4  
b2154.14  
b2171.1  
b2198.1  
b1461.20  
b2014.2

Page 1298, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1298, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1298, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1298, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1299, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1299, line 10: delete lines 10 to 25 and substitute "shall submit to the committee a comprehensive plan recommending how to keep wood that is treated with arsenic, inorganic arsenic, or an arsenic copper combination, such as chromated copper arsenate wood preservative fungicide, from being used in picnic tables, park benches, and children's playground equipment at elementary and secondary schools and municipal parks, if there is a less harmful substitute wood preservative that may be used."

b2206.5  
b0768.6  
b0845.29  
b1461.21  
b1684.7  
b2147.2

Page 1300, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

Page 1300, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1300, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1300, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1300, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1301, line 4: delete that line, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2147.3  
b2121.6

Page 1301, line 5: before "3,700,100" insert a dollar sign.

Page 1301, line 12: delete "\$8,100,000" and substitute "\$5,100,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2118.3

Page 1302, line 15: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2058.12

Page 1302, line 22: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b0999.2

Page 1304, line 15: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2121.7


Page 1306, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2121.8

Page 1306, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2058.13

Page 1306, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

 b2121.9  
b1419.3

Page 1306, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

Page 1309, line 18: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2121.10 Page 1310, line 5: delete "16,790,000" and substitute "16,290,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2121.11 Page 1310, line 21: delete "6,500,000" and substitute "23,000,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2121.12 Page 1310, line 22: delete "\$16,500,000" and substitute "\$33,000,000".

b1419.4 Page 1311, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2121.13 Page 1312, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2121.14 Page 1312, line 16: delete "\$16,500,000" and substitute "\$33,000,000".

b1090.4 Page 1314, line 4: delete "45,500,000" and substitute "140,500,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1090.5 Page 1314, line 12: delete "45,500,000" and substitute "149,500,000".

b0853.6 Page 1315, line 6: after that line insert the following (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2116.11 Page 1315, line 6: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b2119.2 Page 1315, line 9: delete "44,838,500" and substitute "111,313,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2119.3 Page 1315, line 10: delete "111,332,500" and substitute "177,807,000".

b2119.4 Page 1315, line 11: delete "21,338,000" and substitute "38,694,900", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2119.5 Page 1315, line 12: delete "35,966,000" and substitute "53,322,900".

b2119.6 Page 1315, line 13: delete "11,922,000" and substitute "21,619,200", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2119.7 Page 1315, line 14: delete "22,943,000" and substitute "32,640,200".

b2119.8 Page 1315, line 15: delete "3,038,000" and substitute "5,509,500", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b2119.9 Page 1315, line 16: delete "\$4,838,000" and substitute "\$7,309,500".

b2119.10 Page 1316, line 1: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".

b2119.11 Page 1316, line 3: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".

b2119.12 Page 1316, line 5: delete "\$22,943,000" and substitute "\$32,640,200".

b2119.13 Page 1316, line 9: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".

b2119.14 Page 1316, line 11: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".

b2119.15 Page 1316, line 13: delete "\$22,943,000" and substitute "\$32,640,200".

b2119.16 Page 1316, line 18: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".

b2119.17 Page 1316, line 20: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".  
b2119.18 Page 1317, line 2: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".  
b2119.19 Page 1317, line 5: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".  
b2119.20 Page 1317, line 8: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".  
b2119.21 Page 1317, line 10: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".  
b2119.22 Page 1317, line 12: delete "\$4,838,000" and substitute "\$7,309,500".  
b2119.23 Page 1317, line 15: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".  
b2119.24 Page 1317, line 19: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".  
  
b2119.25 Page 1318, line 2: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$177,807,000".  
b2119.26 Page 1318, line 4: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$53,322,900".  
b2114.3 Page 1320, line 17: after that line insert:  
b2121.15 Page 1320, line 21: after that line insert:  
b0853.7 Page 1321, line 15: after that line insert:  
b1419.5 Page 1321, line 15: after that line insert:  
b2118.4 Page 1321, line 15: after that line insert:  
b2116.12 Page 1322, line 12: after that line insert:  
b2121.16 Page 1322, line 12: after that line insert:  
b2172.3 Page 1322, line 23: after that line insert:  
b1994.52 Page 1323, line 17: delete the material beginning with "the number" and ending with "state by" on line 18.  
b1994.53 Page 1323, line 20: after "park operator" insert "by the number of manufactured homes in all manufactured home parks in this state".  
  
b1568.2 Page 1324, line 3: after that line insert:  
b0889.1 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b1681.1 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2161.7 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2172.4 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2173.3 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2175.4 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2176.8 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2215.3 Page 1326, line 5: after that line insert:  
b2179.15 Page 1328, line 19: after that line insert:  
b0788.2 Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:  
b0795.2 Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:

b0807.1	Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:
b0924.8	Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:
b1535.1	Page 1332, line 3: after that line insert:
b1995.2	Page 1332, line 5: after that line insert:
b2012.10	Page 1332, line 5: after that line insert:
b1601.8	Page 1332, line 8: after that line insert:
b1528.3	Page 1333, line 4: after that line insert:
b2025.4	Page 1334, line 7: after that line insert:
b2144.8	Page 1335, line 7: after "to" insert "attempt to".
b0863.1	Page 1335, line 11: delete lines 11 to 17 and substitute:
b2046.6	Page 1336, line 2: delete lines 2 to 4 and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>Services.> If after supporting the costs specified in section 46.46 of the statutes, as affected by this act, and lapsing the amounts specified in @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 9223 (4z) (b) and (5zk) of this act there remain any moneys in the appropriation account under section 20.435 (8) (mb) of the of the statutes, as affected by this act, those remaining moneys are allocated for costs associated with transferring cases of children in".
b2046.7	Page 1336, line 12: after "administration." insert "The department of health and family services may propose expending or encumbering no more than \$2,933,700 under this subsection."
b1031.3	Page 1336, line 23: after that line insert:
b1380.1	Page 1337, line 15: delete "2002" and substitute "2003".
b1839.1	Page 1338, line 2: after that line insert:
b1402.6	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1409.6	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1413.2	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1417.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1430.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1454.1	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1545.6	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1548.1	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b1845.5	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2024.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2027.10	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2030.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:



b2043.1	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2057.15	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2059.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2060.3	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2143.1	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2202.8	Page 1338, line 20: after that line insert:
b2106.1	Page 1338, line 22: after that line insert:
b1994.54	Page 1338, line 24: delete "(1)mk)" and substitute "(1mk)".
b1601.9	Page 1340, line 17: after that line insert:
b2087.1	Page 1341, line 9: after that line insert:
b2062.1	Page 1341, line 24: after that line insert:
b2036.1	Page 1343, line 5: after that line insert:
b2189.4	Page 1343, line 5: after that line insert:
b0958.1	Page 1343, line 11: after that line insert:
b0967.1	Page 1343, line 11: after that line insert:
h2012.11	Page 1343, line 11: after that line insert:
b2175.5	Page 1343, line 11: after that line insert:
b2179.16	Page 1343, line 24: after that line insert:
b0845.30	Page 1344, line 13: after that line insert:
b2077.5	Page 1344, line 13: after that line insert:
b1060.4	Page 1344, line 14: delete lines 14 to 19.
b0804.3	Page 1344, line 19: after that line insert:
b2221.148	Page 1346, line 3: delete lines 3 to 14 and substitute:
RJM b2073.2	Page 1346, line 14: after that line insert:
b2221.149	Page 1346, line 17: after "2001-02 and" insert "from the appropriation under section 20.375 (2) (w) of the statutes, as affected by this act, the department of forestry shall provide".
b2073.3	Page 1346, line 17: delete "\$50,000 in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$50,000" and substitute "\$150,000 in fiscal year 2001-02 and \$150,000".
b2221.150	Page 1346, line 21: after "2001-02 and" insert "from the appropriation under section 20.375 (2) (w) of the statutes, as affected by this act, the department of forestry shall provide".
b0780.1	Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:
b0835.1	Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:
b0915.1	Page 1348, line 6: after that line insert:

---

1. The treatment of 973.013(3m) by b 1993 (GMM) should drop because it is duplicated by b 0924 (GMM) - okayed by GMM

2. The treatment of SECTION 9101 (10)(a) 12. by b 2057 should drop because it is duplicated by b 2210  
PG + DAK okayed this

3. The treatment of the \$ amt. in ~~9101~~ SECTION 9101 (13) by b 1368 and b 2012 should drop because it is included in b 1069; however, the figures should be reconciled to be \$1,218,100.  
MGD & RLR okayed this

4. The ~~last~~ numbering of SECTION 9101 (21j) by b 1752 should change to SECTION 9101(21jm) because b 1069 also creates SECTION 9101(21j)  
RLR & SR okayed this